expense using accrual basis in accordance with the International Financial Reporting
Standards (IFRS). As a result, the bonus amount of  9.75 million was recognised in the
statement of profit & loss and other comprehensive income for the period ended 30
June 2024 which should have been recognised in the financial statements for the year
ended 31 December 2023. The Company has appropriately reflected this by decreasing
the expenses respectively in the statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive
income for the period ended 30 June 2024, and adjusting the retained earnings as at 1
January 2024.

18. SUBSEQUENT EVENTS

There have been no significant subsequent events since the period end, that would

require disclosures or adjustments in these interim condensed financial statements.

19. APPROVAL OF INTERIM CONDENSED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

The interim condensed financial statements were authorized for issuance by the board

of director on 4 August 2025G, corresponding to 10 Safar 1447H.

 30 June 24  30 June 24
 (Previously stated) Prior year

error
(Restated)

 (Unaudited) (Unaudited)

IMPACT ON STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

Impact on equity
Retained earnings  1,177,293,679   9,750,000   1,187,043,679

IMPACT ON STATEMENT OF PROFIT OR LOSS AND OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME

Cost of revenue  (317,894,709)  5,824,692   (312,070,017)
Selling and distribution
expenses

 (3,662,688)  191,382   (3,471,306)

General and administrative
expenses

 (39,122,655)  3,733,926   (35,388,729)

   9,750,000

 1 January 2024  1 January 2024
 (Previously stated) Prior year

error
(Restated)

 (Audited) (Audited)

IMPACT ON STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

Impact on equity
Retained earnings  1,185,920,537  (9,750,000)  1,176,170,537

	تقرير انجليزي
	قوائم انجليزي